Custody (SELIC), Interbank Deposit Certificate (CDI), Long-term Interest
Rate (TJLP), etc.).

b) Credit risks

The Group is potentially subject to credit risk related to trade receivables,
financial investments and derivatives. To limit the risk associated with financial
assets, especially financial investments and derivative contracts, the Group
carries out transactions with prime financial institutions.

Credit risk is mitigated through a broad customer base and careful selection of
customers by business segment (production animals, companion animals, and
international operations), in addition to the use of guarantees, establishment of
individual exposure limits, and a well-defined credit policy that utilizes credit risk
modeling, through which a credit rating is assigned to each customer, based on
the Group's more than 32 years of experience in the market.

The Group has a Credit Committee that establishes guidelines and assesses and
monitors the levels of credit risk that the Group is willing to accept in the course
of its business.

In addition to the risk mitigating factors established in the credit policies, the
Group takes out credit insurance to cover part of its sales.

5.48   5.06   3.80   2.53

Assets/liabilities Risk 6/30/2020 Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3

(probable)

(US$
depreciation -

25%)

(US$
depreciation -

50%)

Cash and cash equivalents US$ depreciation 1,503   (114)   (347)   (694)
Trade receivables US$ depreciation 11,542   (877)   (2,666)   (5,333)
Trade payables US$ appreciation (13,375)   1,016   3,090   6,179

Impact of appreciation/depreciation of the U.S. dollar
on the portfolio balance

Ouro Fino Saúde Animal Participações S.A.

17

For the purpose of properly assessing the actual risk level posed by its
customers, the  Group classifies its customer portfolio based on internally
developed risk evaluation methodologies. Weights are assigned to each variable,
such as the history of payments, length of the business relationship with the
Group, how long the company has been operating in the market etc., and a
rating is defined for each customer based on a combination of the variables. This